Bidders must fully satisfy this clause  

2.14.1  Tender Security shall be denominated in Kenya Shillings and Shall be in:  

a) A bank guarantee  

b) Such insurance guarantee approved by the Authority  

2.14.2  The tender security to be provided will be Kenya Shillings one Hundred and Fifty 

Thousand (KES. 150,000) and shall be in forms prescribed in 2.14.1  

2.15  Tenders shall remain valid for 120 days from the deadline date of submission of tender.  

2.18.1  The day, date and time of closing the tender will be 14/09/2021 at 10.00 a.m East 

African Time